10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Vice-Chair
Stone, Jeff

Members
Gaines, Ted
Hill, Jerry
Lara, Ricardo
Skinner, Nancy
Stern, Henry |.

AB 327
AB 345
AB 734

AB 958
AB 987

AB 1577

AB 1663
AB 1804

AB 1884
AB 1901

AB 1933

AB 1945

AB 1981
AB 2006

AB 2050
AB 2057

AB 2060
AB 2064

AB 2073
AB 2094
AB 2127
AB 2145
AB 2189

California State Senate

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Ul

BOB WIECKOWSKI
CHAIR

AGENDA

Wednesday, June 20, 2018
8:30 a.m. -- Room 3191

MEASURES HEARD IN FILE ORDER

Chief Consultant
Rachel Machi Wagoner

Consultant
Genevieve Wong
David Ernest Garcia

Committee Assistant
Mimi Holtkamp

State Capitol, Room 2205
(916) 651-4108
FAX: (916) 322-3519

Gipson
Caballero
Bonta

Ting
Kamlager-Dove

Gipson

Cristina Garcia
Berman

Calderon
Obernolte

Maienschein
Eduardo Garcia

Limén
Eggman

Caballero
Salas

Eduardo Garcia
Gloria

Chiu
Kalra
Ting
Reyes
Santiago

South Coast Air Quality Management District: fleets.
Vehicular air pollution: regulations: exemption.

California Environmental Quality Act: Oakland Sports and
Mixed-Use Project.

Product safety: perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances.

California Environmental Quality Act: sports and
entertainment project.

California Safe Drinking Water Act: Sativa-Los Angeles
County Water District.

Lead-acid batteries.

California Environmental Quality Act: categorical exemption:
infill development.

Food facilities: single-use plastic straws.

California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: roadway
projects.

Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund: recycling infrastructure
projects.

California Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006: Greenhouse
Gas Reduction Fund: investment plan.

Organic waste: composting.

Agricultural Worker Clean Transportation Investment
Program.

Small System Water Authority Act of 2018.

California Environmental Quality Act: biogas pipelines:
exemption.

Water: grants: advanced payments.

Integrated regional water management plans: grants:
advanced payment.

Public nuisance: abatement: lead-based paint.
Hazardous waste facilities: inspections.

Electric vehicle charging infrastructure: assessment.
Vehicular air pollution.

Hazardous substances: lead: cleanup: Exide Technologies
facility.



24.
25.
26.

27.
28.

29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

37.

38.

39.
40.

b #

43.

44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.

52.
53.
54.

55.
56.

57.

AB 2195
AB 2211
AB 2267

AB 2336
AB 2370

AB 2381
AB 2434
AB 2447

AB 2453
AB 2474
AB 2493

AB 2501
AB 2538

AB 2548

AB 2570

AB 2606
AB 2636
AB-2649
AB-2660
AB 2766

AB 2775
AB 2782
AB 2803
AB 2816
AB 2832
AB 2908

AB 2928
AB 2934

AB 2998
AB 3012
AB 3030

AB 3138
AB 3178

AB 3232

Chau
Limoén
Wood

Salas
Holden

Carrillo
Bloom
Reyes

Eduardo Garcia
Quirk
Bloom

Chu
Rubio

Friedman

Nazarian

Fong

Eduardo Garcia
Arambula

Quirk

Berman

Kalra
Friedman
Limoén
Muratsuchi
Dahle
Berman

Chen
Mark Stone

Bloom
Gallagher
Caballero

Muratsuchi
Rubio

Friedman

Natural gas: out-of-state sources: greenhouse gases.
California Green Business Program.

California Environmental Quality Act: Sonoma County
Renewal Enterprise District.

Schoolbuses: retrofit and replacement.

Lead exposure: child day care facilities: family day care
homes.

Vehicles: emissions: certification, auditing, and compliance.
Strategic Growth Council: Health in All Policies Program.

California Environmental Quality Act: land use: environmental
justice.

Air pollution: schools.
Hazardous waste: identification: testing.

Beverage container recycling: convenience zones and
payments.

Drinking water: consolidation and extension of service.

Municipal separate storm sewer systems: financial capability
analysis.

Commute benefit policies: Los Angeles County Metropolitan
Transportation Authority.

School facilities: Clean and Healthy Schools Act:
environmentally preferable cleaning and cleaning
maintenance products.

Hazardous waste: facilities: permits: renewals.

Attorney General: Environmental Justice Fund.

California Beverage Container Recycling and Litter Reduction
Act: market development payments.(Urgency)

Professional cosmetics: labeling requirements.

California Environmental Quality Act.

Public nuisance: residential lead-based paint.

Pesticides: schoolsites: report.

Recycling: lithium-ion vehicle batteries: advisory group.

Tire recycling: California tire regulatory fee and waste tire
program.

Hazardous waste: used oil.

Residential lead-based paint hazard reduction program:
county health departments: certification.

Consumer products: flame retardant materials.
State Coastal Conservancy: grants: climate change projects.

California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: qualified
opportunity zones.

Hazardous materials: management: civil liability.

Integrated waste management plans: source reduction and
recycling element: diversion requirements.

Zero-emissions buildings and sources of heat energy.



