Vice-Chair Stone, Jeff

Members Gaines, Ted Hill, Jerry Lara, Ricardo Skinner, Nancy Stern, Henry I.

## California State Senate environmental quality



Chief Consultant Rachel Machi Wagoner

Consultant

Genevieve Wong David Ernest García

Committee Assistant Mimi Holtkamp

State Capitol, Room 2205 (916) 651-4108 FAX: (916) 322-3519

## **AGENDA**

Wednesday, June 20, 2018 8:30 a.m. -- Room 3191

## **MEASURES HEARD IN FILE ORDER**

1.	AB 327	Gipson	South Coast Air Quality Management District: fleets.
2.	AB 345	Caballero	Vehicular air pollution: regulations: exemption.
3.	AB 734	Bonta	California Environmental Quality Act: Oakland Sports and Mixed-Use Project.
4.	AB 958	Ting	Product safety: perfluoroalkyl and polyfluoroalkyl substances.
5.	AB 987	Kamlager-Dove	California Environmental Quality Act: sports and entertainment project.
6.	AB 1577	Gipson	California Safe Drinking Water Act: Sativa-Los Angeles County Water District.
7.	AB 1663	Cristina Garcia	Lead-acid batteries.
8.	AB 1804	Berman	California Environmental Quality Act: categorical exemption: infill development.
9.	AB 1884	Calderon	Food facilities: single-use plastic straws.
10.	AB 1901	Obernolte	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: roadway projects.
11.	AB 1933	Maienschein	Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund: recycling infrastructure projects.
12.	AB 1945	Eduardo Garcia	California Global Warming Solutions Act of 2006: Greenhouse Gas Reduction Fund: investment plan.
13.	AB 1981	Limón	Organic waste: composting.
14.	AB 2006	Eggman	Agricultural Worker Clean Transportation Investment Program.
15.	AB 2050	Caballero	Small System Water Authority Act of 2018.
16.	AB 2057	Salas	California Environmental Quality Act: biogas pipelines: exemption.
17.	AB 2060	Eduardo Garcia	Water: grants: advanced payments.
18.	AB 2064	Gloria	Integrated regional water management plans: grants: advanced payment.
19.	AB 2073	Chiu	Public nuisance: abatement: lead-based paint.
20.	AB 2094	Kalra	Hazardous waste facilities: inspections.
21.	AB 2127	Ting	Electric vehicle charging infrastructure: assessment.
22.	AB 2145	Reyes	Vehicular air pollution.
23.	AB 2189	Santiago	Hazardous substances: lead: cleanup: Exide Technologies

facility.

24.	AB 2195	Chau	Natural gas: out-of-state sources: greenhouse gases.
25.	AB 2211	Limón	California Green Business Program.
26.	AB 2267	Wood	California Environmental Quality Act: Sonoma County Renewal Enterprise District.
27.	AB 2336	Salas	Schoolbuses: retrofit and replacement.
28.	AB 2370	Holden	Lead exposure: child day care facilities: family day care homes.
29.	AB 2381	Carrillo	Vehicles: emissions: certification, auditing, and compliance.
30.	AB 2434	Bloom	Strategic Growth Council: Health in All Policies Program.
31.	AB 2447	Reyes	California Environmental Quality Act: land use: environmental justice.
32.	AB 2453	Eduardo Garcia	Air pollution: schools.
33.	AB 2474	Quirk	Hazardous waste: identification: testing.
34.	AB 2493	Bloom	Beverage container recycling: convenience zones and payments.
35.	AB 2501	Chu	Drinking water: consolidation and extension of service.
36.	AB 2538	Rubio	Municipal separate storm sewer systems: financial capability analysis.
37.	AB 2548	Friedman	Commute benefit policies: Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority.
38.	AB 2570	Nazarian	School facilities: Clean and Healthy Schools Act: environmentally preferable cleaning and cleaning maintenance products.
39.	AB 2606	Fong	Hazardous waste: facilities: permits: renewals.
40.	AB 2636	Eduardo Garcia	Attorney General: Environmental Justice Fund.
<del>41.</del>	AB 2649	<del>Arambula</del>	Water rights: water management.
<del>42.</del>	AB 2660	<b>Quirk</b>	Hazardous waste: surplus household consumer products.
43.	AB 2766	Berman	California Beverage Container Recycling and Litter Reduction Act: market development payments.(Urgency)
44.	AB 2775	Kalra	Professional cosmetics: labeling requirements.
45.	AB 2782	Friedman	California Environmental Quality Act.
46.	AB 2803	Limón	Public nuisance: residential lead-based paint.
47.	AB 2816	Muratsuchi	Pesticides: schoolsites: report.
48.	AB 2832	Dahle	Recycling: lithium-ion vehicle batteries: advisory group.
49.	AB 2908	Berman	Tire recycling: California tire regulatory fee and waste tire program.
50.	AB 2928	Chen	Hazardous waste: used oil.
51.	AB 2934	Mark Stone	Residential lead-based paint hazard reduction program: county health departments: certification.
52.	AB 2998	Bloom	Consumer products: flame retardant materials.
53.	AB 3012	Gallagher	State Coastal Conservancy: grants: climate change projects.
54.	AB 3030	Caballero	California Environmental Quality Act: exemption: qualified opportunity zones.
55.	AB 3138	Muratsuchi	Hazardous materials: management: civil liability.
56.	AB 3178	Rubio	Integrated waste management plans: source reduction and recycling element: diversion requirements.
57.	AB 3232	Friedman	Zero-emissions buildings and sources of heat energy.